## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INTELLECTUAL INTEGRITY, LLC, Petitioner

v.

APPLE INC., Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review Case No. IPR2016-00500 Patent No. 7,864,163

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(2),(b)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Apple Inc. ("Patent Owner") files this Mandatory Notice under 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(a)(2),(b).

# I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(1))

The real party-in-interest is Apple Inc., the assignee and owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,864,163.

# **II.** RELATED MATTERS (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(2))

Patent Owner identifies the following case which may be affected by a decision in the proceeding: *Apple Inc. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC*, Case No. 5:11-cv-01846-LHK (N.D. Cal.), filed on April 15, 2011.

### III. LEAD & BACK-UP COUNSEL (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(3))

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Matthew I. Kreeger	Richard S.J. Hung
mkreeger@mofo.com	rhung@mofo.com
Registration No. 56,398	Registration No.: 43,684
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
425 Market Street	425 Market Street
San Francisco, California 94105	San Francisco, California 94105
Tel: (415) 268- 6467	Tel: (415) 268-7602
Fax: (415) 268-7522	Fax: (415) 268-7522
	Peter J. Yim
	pyim@mofo.com
	Registration No.: 44,417
	MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
	425 Market Street
	San Francisco, California 94105
	Tel: (415) 268-6373
	Fax: (415) 268-7522



Brian B. Ho

bho@mofo.com

Registration No. 60,199

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94105

Tel: (415) 268-7624 Fax: (415) 268-7522

#### IV. SERVICE INFORMATION (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(B)(4))

Service information for lead and back-up counsel is provided above. Patent Owner consents to service by email to lead counsel and back-up counsel identified above.

#### V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

Filed concurrently with this Mandatory Notice is a Power of Attorney to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with U.S. Patent No. 7,864,163 from Patent Owner Apple Inc. to Morrison & Foerster, LLP (Customer No. 25225).

Date: February 16, 2016 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /Matthew I. Kreeger/

Matthew I. Kreeger, Reg. No. 56,398

Morrison & Foerster LLP

425 Market Street

San Francisco, California 94105

Tel: (415) 268-6467

Attorney for Patent Owner Apple Inc.



#### Certificate of Service (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4))

I hereby certify that the attached Patent Owner's Mandatory Notice Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, was served on February 16, 2016 via electronic mail upon the following counsel of record for Petitioner.

Ronald W. Burns
Intellectual Integrity, LLC
2591 Dallas Parkway, Suite 3000
Frisco, TX 75034
Tel: (972) 632-9009
rwburns@intellectualintegrity.net
admin@intellectualintegrity.net

Dated: February 16, 2016 /Matthew I. Kreeger/ Matthew I. Kreeger

